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65.00 IM 0901(194)36 05W7 Brookings         

Meade            

Moody

17.0 I29N

I29S

I90E

I90W

I-90 - Fm Exit 37 to 2 miles south 

of Tilford, I-29 - Fm Exit 121 north 

to Brookings

Dynamic Advisory Speed Signs 1.137 2019 1.250 To be Let in 

2020

2019 0.0 Miles 0.000 0.000

1.00 *NH 0044(167)44    P-

0231(13)79      

027K    

03CP

Pennington 1.2 SD231  

SD231N  

SD231S  

SD44  

SD44E  

SD44W

SD231 (W Chicago/W Omaha) - 

Fm Sheffer St to Mt View Rd 

(SD44) in Rapid City; SD44 (W 

Omaha St) - Fm Mt View Rd to 

the start of the divided lanes near 

12th St

Urban Grading, Storm Sewer, 

Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Traffic 

Signals, PCC Surfacing, Str 

Repair & Widening Over Rapid 

Creek, Lighting

13.521 2019 16.500 Deferred to 

2020

2.00 P 0445(00)74 06WX Pennington 0.2 SD445 SD445 - Deadwood Ave and 

Krebs Drive

Install Left Turn Lane at 

Deadwood Ave & Krebs Drive

0.000 2019 0.800 Deferred to 

2020

2019 0.0 Miles 0.000 0.000

--- P 0040(00)18 04UY Regionwide 0.0 Regionwide Rapid City Region Bridge 

Rehabilitation

0.000 2019 1.739 12/20/2018 In 

Construction

2019 0.0 Miles 0.000 0.000 1.739

Interstate Maintenance Projects

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS FISCAL YEAR 2019 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

RAPID CITY AREA 

State Highway System Urban Projects

Bridge Projects
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30.90 PH-PS 3230(05) 01DJ Pennington 0.0 Box Elder - Pennington Co Rd 

1416 - Radar Hill Rd Intersection 

and Commercial Gate Road 

Intersection; Radar Hill Road, S of 

Hwy 1416 Intersection, 

DOT#190122B, RCP&E Railroad

Intersection Reconstruction, Add 

Turn Lanes; Crossing Surface 

Rehabilitation, Approach Work & 

Relocate Existing Signals

0.000 2019 0.000 Deferred to 

2022

2019 0.0 Miles 0.000 0.000

72.90 PH-PS 3230(05) 01DJ Pennington 0.0 Box Elder - Pennington Co Rd 

1416 - Radar Hill Rd Intersection 

and Commercial Gate Road 

Intersection; Radar Hill Road, S of 

Hwy 1416 Intersection, 

DOT#190122B, RCP&E Railroad

Intersection Reconstruction, Add 

Turn Lanes; Crossing Surface 

Rehabilitation, Approach Work & 

Relocate Existing Signals

0.000 2019 0.000 Deferred to 

2020

--- PH 0040(220) 04HW Regionwide 0.0 Various locations on the State 

System in the Rapid City Region

Cold Plastics Durable Pavement 

Marking

0.208 2019 0.477 0.472 0.456 2/14/2019 Completed

4/16/2019 Completed

--- PH 0040(221) 04HX Regionwide 0.0 Various locations on the State and 

local Systems in the Rapid City 

Region

Sprayable Durable Pavement 

Marking

0.338 2019 0.338 0.355 0.391

25.00 *PH 0040(334) 05W5 Lawrence     

Meade     

Pennington

1.8 I190S     

I90E      

I90W      

US14A    

US16E

Various Locations on the state 

and local systems in the Rapid 

City Region

High Friction Surface Treatment 0.871 2019 1.109 0.871 0.939 12/20/2018 Completed

2019 1.8 Miles 1.417 1.924 1.786

Roadway Safety Improvement

Railroad Crossing Improvement Projects
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--- NH-P 0040(316) 05XV Butte         

Harding  

Lawrence Meade 

Pennington

66.3 I190N

I190S

I90E

I90W

SD34

SD44

SD44E

SD44W

SD79

Various Routes in the Rapid City 

Region

Rout and Seal 0.548 2019 0.669 0.178 0.210 3/23/2019 Completed

--- NH-P 0040(315) 05YE Custer                

Fall River 

Lawrence 

Pennington

40.5 SD244

SD36

SD79

SD79N

SD79S

US16

US16A

US16AE

US16AW

US18

US385

US85

Various Routes in the Rapid City 

Region

Pavement Restoration 3.101 2019 3.785 1.702 1.963 5/9/2019 Completed

42.00 NH-P 0041(162) 06FJ Areawide 0.0 Various Locations Throughout the 

Rapid City Area

2019 Areawide Pipe Work 

Projects

0.427 2019 0.520 Deferred to 

2020

2019 106.8 Miles 4.076 4.974 2.173

--- P 000S(00)219 04LU RegionwideRegionwide 0.0 Various Locations in the Rapid 

City Region

County Pavement Marking 0.000 2019 0.156 0.579 4/16/2019 Completed

2.00 P 6480(04) 5777 Pennington 9.7 Sheridan Lake Road from Jct. of 

US385 to Alberta Road

Grading, Base Course, C&G, AC 

Surfacing

4.453 2019 9.500 Deferred to 

2020

Total = $9.500; STP/Match = $5.434; Local Funds = $4.066.

2019 9.7 Miles 4.453 9.656 0.579

Pavement Preservation Projects

County Secondary and Off System Projects
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10.00 BRO 8052(00)16-2 05R2 Pennington 0.0 Structure Cherry & E St. James 

(Cherry Ave) in Rapid City over 

Rapid Creek SN 52-427-308

Structure Preservation- Bridge 

Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects

0.000 2019 0.150 0.189 12/20/2018

11.00 BRO 8052(00)16-1 05R1 Pennington 0.0 Structure 0.1N of 12th & Omaha 

on Twelfth St. in Rapid City over 

Rapid Creek SN 52-408-298

Structure Preservation- Bridge 

Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects

0.000 2019 0.230 0.406 4/25/2019

31.00 BRF 1618(00)16-3 05R3 Pennington 0.0 Structure 1.8N of Jct of US16B on 

Cambell St. in Rapid City over a 

creek SN 52-430-312

Structure Preservation- Bridge 

Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects

0.000 2019 0.386 0.207 6/27/2019

2019 0.0 Miles 0.000 0.766 0.802

--- P TAPU(20) 062L Meade 0.0 In Piedmont N 2nd St from City 

Hall to Piedmont Valley 

Elementary School and 3rd St 

from Chestnut St to Main St

PE, CE and Construction of 

Sidewalk

0.216 2019 0.264 0.322 0.311 5/23/2019 Substantially 

Completed

2019 0.0 Miles 0.216 0.264 0.311

Transportation Alternative Projects

Local Bridge Replacement Projects
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Section Section Section

Item 5307 5310 5339

18-1 1.229 2019 0.997 0.038 1.256 Pending 

February 

2020

Ongoing

18-2 0.101 2019 0.020 No applicants

18-3 0.117 2019 0.029 0.147 3/13/2019 OngoingCapital Assistance

Rapid Transit System

Fiscal

Year
Local (Mil$)

State Amt 

(Mil$)

Total 

Award
Award Date Status

Total Federal Transit Funds

Project Description

Passenger vehicles for non-profit 

agencies that provide services to 

Seniors and Persons with Disabilities

Annual Operating and Capital 

Assistance for Fixed Route and Dial-a-

Ride Service 


