TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

ltem	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
						Interstate Ma	intenance Projects							
65.00	IM 0901(194)36	05W7	Brookings Meade Moody	17.0	129N 129S 190E 190W	I-90 - Fm Exit 37 to 2 miles south of Tilford, I-29 - Fm Exit 121 north to Brookings	Dynamic Advisory Speed Signs	1.137	2019	1.250				To be Let in 2020
					2019		Miles	0.000		0.000				
						State Highway S	System Urban Projects							
1.00	*NH 0044(167)44 0231(13)79	P- 027K 03CP	Pennington	1.2	SD231 SD231N SD231S SD44 SD44E SD44W	SD231 (W Chicago/W Omaha) - Fm Sheffer St to Mt View Rd (SD44) in Rapid City; SD44 (W Omaha St) - Fm Mt View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St	Urban Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Traffic Signals, PCC Surfacing, Str Repair & Widening Over Rapid Creek, Lighting	13.521	2019	16.500				Deferred to 2020
2.00	P 0445(00)74	06WX	Pennington	0.2	SD445	SD445 - Deadwood Ave and Krebs Drive	Install Left Turn Lane at Deadwood Ave & Krebs Drive	0.000	2019	0.800				Deferred to 2020
					2019		Miles	0.000		0.000				
						Brid	ge Projects							
	P 0040(00)18	04UY	Regionwide	0.0		Regionwide	Rapid City Region Bridge Rehabilitation	0.000	2019			1.739	12/20/2018	In Construction
					2019		Miles	0.000		0.000		1.739		

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

ltem	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
						Railroad Crossin	g Improvement Projects							
30.90	PH-PS 3230(05)	01DJ	Pennington	0.0		Box Elder - Pennington Co Rd 1416 - Radar Hill Rd Intersection and Commercial Gate Road Intersection; Radar Hill Road, S of Hwy 1416 Intersection, DOT#190122B, RCP&E Railroad	Intersection Reconstruction, Add Turn Lanes; Crossing Surface Rehabilitation, Approach Work & Relocate Existing Signals	0.000	2019	0.000				Deferred to 2022
				===	2019		Miles	0.000		0.000				
						Roadway Sa	afety Improvement							
72.90	PH-PS 3230(05)	01DJ	Pennington	0.0		Box Elder - Pennington Co Rd 1416 - Radar Hill Rd Intersection and Commercial Gate Road Intersection; Radar Hill Road, S of Hwy 1416 Intersection, DOT#190122B, RCP&E Railroad	Intersection Reconstruction, Add Turn Lanes; Crossing Surface Rehabilitation, Approach Work & Relocate Existing Signals	0.000	2019	0.000				Deferred to 2020
	PH 0040(220)	04HW	Regionwide	0.0		Various locations on the State System in the Rapid City Region	Cold Plastics Durable Pavement Marking	0.208	2019	0.477	0.472	0.456	2/14/2019	Completed
	PH 0040(221)	04HX	Regionwide	0.0		Various locations on the State and local Systems in the Rapid City Region	l Sprayable Durable Pavement Marking	0.338	2019	0.338	0.355	0.391	4/16/2019	Completed
25.00	*PH 0040(334)	05W5	Lawrence Meade Pennington		1190S 190E 190W US14A US16E	Various Locations on the state and local systems in the Rapid City Region	High Friction Surface Treatment	0.871	2019	1.109	0.871	0.939	12/20/2018	Completed
					2019		Miles	1.417	-	1.924		1.786		

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

ltem	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
						Pavement Pr	eservation Projects							
	NH-P 0040(316)	05XV	Butte Harding Lawrence Meade Pennington	66.3	1190N 1190S 190E 190W SD34 SD44 SD44E SD44W SD79	Various Routes in the Rapid City Region	Rout and Seal	0.548	2019	0.669	0.178	0.210	3/23/2019	Completed
	NH-P 0040(315)	05YE	Custer Fall River Lawrence Pennington	40.5	SD244 SD36 SD79 SD79N SD79S US16 US16A US16AE US16AW US18 US385 US85	Various Routes in the Rapid City Region	Pavement Restoration	3.101	2019	3.785	1.702	1.963	5/9/2019	Completed
42.00	NH-P 0041(162)	06FJ	Areawide	0.0		Various Locations Throughout the Rapid City Area	2019 Areawide Pipe Work Projects	0.427	2019	0.520				Deferred to 2020
					2019		Miles	4.076		4.974		2.173		=====
						County Secondary	and Off System Projects							
	P 000S(00)219	04LU	Regionwide	0.0		Various Locations in the Rapid City Region	County Pavement Marking	0.000	2019	0.156		0.579	4/16/2019	Completed
2.00	P 6480(04)	5777	Pennington	9.7		Sheridan Lake Road from Jct. of US385 to Alberta Road	Grading, Base Course, C&G, AC Surfacing	4.453	2019	9.500				Deferred to 2020
				Total = S	9.500; STF	P/Match = \$5.434; Local Funds = \$4	.066	4.453		9.656		0.579		

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

ltem	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
						Local Bridge I	Replacement Projects							
10.00	BRO 8052(00)16-2	05R2	Pennington	0.0		Structure Cherry & E St. James (Cherry Ave) in Rapid City over Rapid Creek SN 52-427-308	Structure Preservation- Bridge Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects	0.000	2019	0.150		0.189	12/20/2018	
11.00	BRO 8052(00)16-1	05R1	Pennington	0.0		Structure 0.1N of 12th & Omaha on Twelfth St. in Rapid City over Rapid Creek SN 52-408-298	Structure Preservation- Bridge Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects	0.000	2019	0.230		0.406	4/25/2019	
31.00	BRF 1618(00)16-3	05R3	Pennington	0.0		Structure 1.8N of Jct of US16B or Cambell St. in Rapid City over a creek SN 52-430-312	n Structure Preservation- Bridge Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects	0.000	2019	0.386		0.207	6/27/2019	
				===	2019			0.000		0.766		0.802		
						Transportatio	n Alternative Projects							
	P TAPU(20)	062L	Meade	0.0		In Piedmont N 2nd St from City Hall to Piedmont Valley Elementary School and 3rd St from Chestnut St to Main St	PE, CE and Construction of Sidewalk	0.216	2019	0.264	0.322	0.311	5/23/2019	Substantially Completed
					2019			0.216		0.264		<u>0.311</u>		=====

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

ltem	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
						Ra	pid Transit System							
							Total Federal Transit Funds							
									Fiscal Year	Local (Mil\$)	State Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
	Item		Projec	t Descriptior	ı	Section 5307	Section 5310	Section 5339						
	18-1		Annual Operatin Assistance for Fi Ride Service			1.229			2019	0.997	0.038	1.256	Pending February 2020	Ongoing
	18-2		Passenger vehic agencies that pro Seniors and Pers	ovide service	es to		0.101		2019	0.020				No applicants
	18-3		Capital Assistant	ce				0.117	2019	0.029		0.147	3/13/2019	Ongoing